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No. S154746 

Vancouver Registry 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,  

R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, as amended 

 

AND 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE CANADA BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, 

R.S.C. 1985 c. C-44, as amended 

 

AND 

 

IN THE MATTER OF NORTH AMERICAN TUNGSTEN CORPORATION LTD.  

 

PETITIONER 

SERVICE LIST 

(Last Updated: September 12, 2016) 

 

Dentons Canada LLP 
 

Attention:      John Sandrelli 

  Tevia Jeffries 

  Jordan Schultz 

  Avic Arenas 

  Miriam Domínguez 

Email:          john.sandrelli@dentons.com 

                    tevia.jeffries@dentons.com 

         jordan.schultz@dentons.com  

                   miriam.dominguez@dentons.com  

        avic.arenas@dentons.com 

                     

Counsel for NATC 

North American Tungsten Corporation 

 

c/o Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 

Attention:   Marianna Lee 

Email: marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 

Petitioner 

mailto:tevia.jeffries@dentons.com
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Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
 

Attention :  Todd Martin  

  Tom Powell 

  Marianna Lee 

  Callum Beveridge 

Email:  tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 tpowell@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 cbeveridge@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 

Monitor 

Fasken Martineau 

 

Attention:  Kibben Jackson 

  Vicki Tickle 

  Suzanne Volkow   

Email:   kjackson@fasken.com 

  vtickle@fasken.com   

  svolkow@fasken.com 

     

Counsel for the Monitor 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP  

 

Attention:   William E. J. Skelly  

  Lisa Hiebert 

Email:   wskelly@blg.com 

  LHiebert@blg.com 

 

Counsel for Callidus Capital Corporation 

 

Miller Thomson LLP 
 

Attention :   Gord Plottel  

  Aimee Schalles 

  Vanessa Lever 

Email:   gplottel@millerthomson.com 

  aschalles@millerthomson.com

  vlever@millerthomson.com 

 

Counsel for Finning International 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 

 

Attention: David R. McCarthy 

  Jonathan McLean 

  David Brown 

  Angela Crimeni 

E-mail:  dmccarthy@stikeman.com 

  jmclean@stikeman.com 

  drbrown@stikeman.com 

  acrimeni@stikeman.com 

 

Counsel for Wolfram Bergbau und Hütten AG 

Individual  

Attention: Stephen Leahy 

Email:  sleahy@westpac.ca   

 

Interested Party 

Government of Canada  

 

Attention: Tom Isaac 

  Jeffrey Mackey 

  Ken Landa 

  Jason Levine 

Email:  tom.isaac@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca 

 jeffrey.mackey@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca 

  ken.landa@justice.gc.ca 

  jason.levine@justice.gc.ca 

 

Counsel for the Government of Canada 

mailto:tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:tpowell@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:kjackson@fasken.com
mailto:nwolf@fasken.com
mailto:wskelly@blg.com
mailto:gplottel@millerthomson.com
mailto:dmccarthy@stikeman.com
mailto:jmclean@stikeman.com
mailto:drbrown@stikeman.com
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DLA Piper 

 

Attention:   Mary Buttery  

  Lance Williams 

  Susan Wood  

  Sue Danielisz  

Email:   mary.buttery@dlapiper.com 

  lance.williams@dlapiper.com 

  susan.wood@dlapiper.com 

  sue.danielisz@dlapiper.com 

 

Counsel for Government of NWT 

Government of the Northwest Territories 

 

Attention:   Ian Blackstock  

Email:   ian_blackstock@gov.nt.ca 

 

Interested Party  

Macdonald & Company  

 

Attention:   Grant Macdonald 

Email:   gmacdonald@anton.yk.ca  

 

Counsel for Alkan Air Ltd.  

Sodexo Canada Ltd. 

 

Attention:  Tracey L. Durand 

Email:   tracey.durand@sodexo.com 

 

Interested Party  

Northern Industrial Sales Inc. 
 

Attention:   Mark Gardhouse 

  Tim MacDonald 

Email:  mgardhouse@norterra.com 

 tmacdonald@northernindustrialsales.ca 

 

Interested Party  

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 

 

Attention:  Pantelis Kyriakakis 

Email:   pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca 

 

 Counsel for CAT Financial 

Liard First Nation 

 

Attention: Allen Edzerza 

Email:  allenedzerza@me.com 

 

Interested Party (Lead Negotiator of Liard First 

Nation) 

Ross River Dena Council 

 

Attention : Brian Ladue 

Email :  brian.ladue@gmail.com 

 

Interested Party (Senior Advisor/Negotiator of 

Ross River Dena Council)  

Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board 

 

Attention: Julian Morse 

  Jen Potten 

Email:  jmorse@mvlwb.com 

  jpotten@mvlwb.com 

 

Interested Party 

Dehcho First Nation 

 

Attention: Chief H. Norwegian 

 

Email:  herb_norwegian@dehcho.org 

 

 

Interested Party 

mailto:mary.buttery@dlapiper.com
mailto:lance.williams@dlapiper.com
mailto:susan.wood@dlapiper.com
mailto:sue.danielisz@dlapiper.com
mailto:gmacdonald@anton.yk.ca
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Nahanni Butte Dene Band 

 

Attention: Chief P. Marcellais 

 

Email:  chief.nbdb@gmail.com 

  manager.nbdb@gmail.com 

 

Interested Party 

Liidlii Kue First Nation 

 

Attention: Chief G. Antoine 

 

Email:  chief@liidliikue.com 

 

 

Interested Party 

Queenwood Capital Partners 

 

Attention: Dennis Lindahl 

 

Email:  dlindahl@queenwoodcapital.com 

 

 


